Abstract 

This study examined the roles of work environment and basic needs satisfaction on turnover 

intentions among teachers. Participants were two hundred and ninety-eight (298) secondary 

school teachers drawn from schools in Ebonyi State. Participants were sampled using 

convenient sampling technique. They comprised of 26 males (8.7%) and 272 females (91.3%). 

The variables were measured using Work Environment Scale (WES-10), Basic Needs

[...]

intentions of secondary school teachers, b) competence relates negatively to turnover 

intentions, and c) relatedness relates negatively to turnover intentions. 

Figure 1. Conceptual model 

Method 

Participants 

A total of two hundred and ninety-eight (298) secondary school teachers participated 

in the present study. They were drawn from five secondary schools all in Ebonyi State. Of the 

total sampling, 8.7% (n = 26) were males and 91.3% (n = 272) were females. The participants 

were selected using convenient sampling method.